## **Rollins College**

# Rollins Scholarship Online

**SGA** Legislation

**Student Government Association** 

10-27-2021

# Legislation 2122.02

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation

#### **Recommended Citation**

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 2122.02" (2021). *SGA Legislation*. 209. https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation/209

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:rwalton@rollins.edu">rwalton@rollins.edu</a>.



Accessibility & Handicap Parking Act

# **Legislation 2021.XX**

Sponsored by: Katelynn McAraw, Deanna Watkins, Dexter Hargrett

Co-Sponsored by: Ellie Holder

\_\_\_\_\_

# IN THE SENATE OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF ROLLINS COLLEGE

10/27/2021

### An Act

To create accessible parking at Rollins College.

WHEREAS Rollins College has had a growing accessibility issue in most facets of student life;

WHEREAS there is a substantial lack of properly located handicap spaces at Rollins College;

WHEREAS there is a significant issue in handicap parking sizing, with the smallest space measuring at 7.25 feat thus far: Now, therefore,

## Be it Hereby Resolved, the Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- (1) Continue existing communications with the Director of Facilities Services for Landscape & Grounds, Mary Edwards, and Ken Miller which will entail;
  - (i) Reviewing and adding to the comprehensive file on all current handicap spaces on campus, including the location, the sizes, and the number of handicap spots within Rollins College jurisdiction;
- (2) Establish a plan to relocate an adequate number of handicap spots located by each residential building and office on campus, which will replace regular parking in these areas;
- (3) Resizing all of the handicap spaces within Rollins College jurisdiction to meet the guidelines and laws recommended by the state of Florida and the City of Winter Park;